Parts Book

Ersatzteile

Lista de Repuestos

Liste de Pieces de Rechange

WACKER
NEUSON

0009449 207

01.2017

Walk-Behind Trowels
Handgefuhrte Flugelglatter
Alisadoras Sencillas
Truelles mécaniques

CT 48-8A

www.wackerneuson.com






Nameplate
DI ek Typenschild

Plaque signalétique
Placa de Identificacion

A nameplate listing the Model Number, Item Number, Revision, and Serial Number is
attached to each unit. Please record the information found on this plate so it will be available
should the nameplate become lost or damaged. When ordering parts or requesting service
information, you will always be asked to specify the model, item number, revision number,
and serial number of the unit.

Ein Typenschild mit Typ, Artikelnummer, Version und Maschinen-Nummer ist an jedem
Gerat angebracht. Die Daten von diesem Schild bitte notieren, damit sie auch bei Verlust
oder Beschadigung des Schildes noch vorhanden sind. Der Typ, die Artikel-Nummer, die
Versions- Nummer und die Maschinen-Nummer sind bei der Ersatzteilbestellung oder
Nachfragen bezuglich Service-Informationen stets erforderlich.

Una placa de identificacion con el modelo, nimero de referencia, nivel de revision y nimero
de serie ha sido afadida en cada maquina. Favor de anotar los datos en la placa en caso
de que la placa de identificacion sea destruida o perdida. En todos los pedidos para
repuestos necesita siempre el modelo, el nimero de referencia, el nivel de revisién y el
numero de serie de la maquina en cuestion.

Une plaque signalétique mentionnant le modéle, le numéro de référence, le niveau de
revision et le numéro de série est fixée sur chaque machine. Veuillez noter les informations
relevées sur cette plaque de fagon a ce qu’elles soient toujours disponibles si la plaque
signalétique venait a étre perdue ou endommagée. Lorsq ue vous commandez des pieces
détachées ou vous sollicitez des informations aprés-vente, on vous demandera toujours de
préciser le modele, le numéro de référence, le niveau de revision et le numéro de série de
la machine.

My machine’s numbers are / Die Nummern meines Gerétes sind /
Los numeros de mi maquina son / Les numéros de ma machine son :

Model Revision
Typ Version
Modelo Nivel de revision
Modéle Niveau de revision
| | — — | |
ltem No. Serial No.
Artikel-Nr. Maschinen-Nr.
Numero de referencia Numero de Serie
Numéro de référence Numeéro de Série

0009449 - 207 3



Part Numbers - Boldface
Fettgedruckte Artikelnummern
NUmeros de partes en negritas
Numéros de piéce - en caracteres gras

CT 48-8A

Part Numbers appearing in boldface type are recommended spare parts. This means that
these parts are subject to wear under normal operating conditions and may require periodic
service or replacement. It is recommended that these items be stocked to meet the
expected service requirements of this model. Actual stocking quantities of these and other
parts used in more extensive repairs will depend on the service practices of each customer.

Bei den in den Ersatzteillisten fettgedruckten Nummern handelt es sich um empfohlene
Ersatzteile. Dies bedeutet, dal diese Teile bei normalen Anwendungsbedingungen
naturlicher Abnutzung ausgesetzt sind und gelegentlich ersetzt oder Uberarbeitet werden
mussen. Es wird geraten, diese Teile auf Lager bereit zu haben, um fir Service-Arbeiten an
diesem Gerat vorbereitet zu sein. Lagerbestande fiir diese und andere Teile, welche fiir
ausgiebigere Reparaturarbeiten benotigt werden, kénnen je nach Service-Gewohnheiten
der einzelnen Kunden variieren.

Los numeros de partes en negritas en las Listas llustradas de Partes son los repuestos
recomendados, ésto quiere decir que estas partes se desgastaran bajo circunstancias de
funcionamiento normales y pueden requerir servicio periddico o su reemplazo. Se
recomienda que el cliente mantenga un abastecimiento adecuado de estas partes para
poder satisfacer la demanda requerida por el servicio a la maquina. La cantidad de
repuestos que el cliente necesitara para reparaciones dependera de la poliza de servicio de
cada cliente.

Les numéros de piéces imprimés en caractéres gras dans les Listes des Pieces Détachées
de ce manuel sont les pieces détachées recommandées par la Wacker. Cela veut dire que
ces piéces sont sujettes a usure dans des conditions de travail normales et peuvent
nécessiter de I'entretien ou leur remplacement. Nous recommandons que vous disposez
d'un stock de ces piéces pour pouvoir satisfaire la demande d’entretien de cette machine.
Le client doit decider lui-méme de la quantité exacte de piéces de rechange qu’il disposera
dans ses stocks.

4 0009449 - 207



Table of Contents

CT 48-8A Inhaltsverzeichnis
Indice

Table des matiéres

Lower Handle 8

Unterer FUhrungsbugel
Manija Inferior
Guidon Inférieur

Drive cpl. 10
Antrieb kpl.

Sistema Impulsor compl.

Entrainement compl.

Blade Mechanism 14
Glatterfligel

Mecanismo de Paletas

Mécanisme des Pales

Gearbox 18
Getriebegehause

Caja de engranajes

Boite de vitesses

Clutch cpl. 22
Kupplung kpl.

Embrague compl.

Embrayage compl.

Labels 24
Aufkleber

Calcomanias

Autocollants

Engine-Honda 27
Honda-Motor

Motor Honda

Moteur Honda

Cylinder cpl. 28
Zylinder kpl.

Cilindro compl.

Cylindre compl.

Cylinder Head/Cover 30
Zylinderkopf/Deckel

Culata/Tapa

Culasse /Couvercle

Crankcase Cover 32
Kurbelgehausedeckel

Tapa del Carter

Couvercle de Carter

Crankshaft cpl. 34
Kurbelwelle kpl.

Ciguefal compl.

Vilebrequin compl.

Piston 36
Kolben

Pistén

Piston

Camshaft cpl. 38

Nockenwelle kpl.
Arbol de levas compl.
Arbre a cames compl.

Starter cpl. 40
Starter kpl.

Arrancador compl.

Démarreur compl.

0009449 - 207 5



Table of Contents
Inhaltsverzeichnis
Indice

Table des matiéres

Blower Housing
Luftergehause
Cubierta
Bouclier

Carburetor cpl.
Vergaser kpl.
Carburador compl.
Carburateur compl.

Air Cleaner cpl.
Luftfilter kpl.

Filtro del Aire compl.
Boitier de filtre compl.

Muffler cpl.

Auspufftopf kpl.
Silenciador compl.

Pot d'Echappement compl.

Fuel Tank cpl.

Kraftstofftank kpl.

Depésito de Combustible compl.
Réservoir de Carburant compl.

Flywheel cpl.
Schwungrad kpl.
Volante compl.
Volant compl.

Ignition Coil
Zlndspule

Bobina de Encendido
Bobine d'Allumage

Throttle cpl.

Gasregler kpl.

Acelerador compl.
Commande des gaz compl.

Handle Options
Handgriff-Sonderzubehor
Manija Opciones
Poignée Options

Handle-Twist, Centrifugal

Griff mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll, Fliehkraftschalte
Manija con control giro y interruptor centrifugo
Poignée avec commande d'inclin

Handle-Centrifugal Twist

Griff mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll, Fliehkraftschalte
Manija con control giro y interruptor centrifugo
Poignée avec commande d'inclin

Handle-Twist

Griff mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll
Manija con control giro

Poignée avec commande d'inclin

Handle-Folding, Twist

Klappgriff mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll
Manija plegadiza con control giro
Poignée repliable avec command

Handle-Folding, Adjustable, Twist

Klappgriff, einstellbar, mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll
Manija plegadiza ajustable con control giro
Poignée repliable ajustable av

CT 48-8A

42

44

48

50

52

54

56

58

61

62

66

70

74

78

0009449 - 207



CT 48-8A

Handle-Adjustable, Twist

Griff, einstellbar, mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll
Manija ajustable con control giro

Poignée ajustable avec command

Handle-Folding, Adjustable, Pro-Shift®
Klappgriff, einstellbar, mit Pro-Shift® Neigungsko
Manija plegadiza ajustable con control Pro-Shift®
Poignée repliable ajustable av

Handle-Adjustable, Pro-Shift®

Griff, einstellbar, mit Pro-Shift® Neigungskontrol
Manija ajustable con control Pro-Shift®
Poignée ajustable avec command

Accessories
Sonderzubehor
Accesorios
Accessoires

Lift Bracket Kit
Hebeblgelsatz

Ménsula alzadora compl.
Support de relevement compl.

Lift Bracket Kit
Hebeblgelsatz

Ménsula alzadora compl.
Support de relevement compl.

Weight Kit
Ballastsatz
Juego-pesos
Jeu-poids

Bottle Holder Kit
Flaschenhalter kpl.

Juego de Soporte de la Botella
Porte-Bouteille compl.

0009449 - 207

Table of Contents

Inhaltsverzeichnis

Indice

Table des matiéres

82

86

90

95

96

98

100

102



Lower Handle

Unterer Fiihrungsbiigel
Manija Inferior

Guidon Inférieur

CT 48-8A

wc_ex0009438116_01

8 0009449 - 207



Lower Handle

CT 48-8A .. ..
Unterer Fiihrungsbugel
Manija Inferior
Guidon Inférieur
L . Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Handle pipe Tubo
17 | 0154462 Rohr Tube
Pulley Polea
250164307 Scheibe Poulie
Clevis pin Pasador de horquilla 1/4 x 2-3/8in
420153289 Bolzen-Lastose Vis a oeillet
Cotter pin Clavija hendida 1,6x16
460114328 Sicherungssplint Goupille fendue
60 | 0011327 Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M10 x 85 DIN931
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 49Nm/36ft.Ibs
Washer Arandela
73 | 0010621 Scheibe Rondelle
80 | 0010365 Lock nut Contratgerca M10 DIN980
Sicherungsmutter Contre-écrou
Flat washer Arandela B10,5 DIN9021
190] 0010375 Scheibe Rondelle

0009449 - 207




CT 48-8A

=
E .
Sa

_.mm
R
2%
.BEE
MKae
cbmn
[0} =
e."ea
Vttlrll-
= c .2 c
O »nLW

53

wc_ex0009449115_02

0009449 - 207

10



CT 48-8A

Drive cpl.
Antrieb kpl.

Sistema Impulsor compl.

Entrainement compl.

. L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ PartNo. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Guard ring Anillo de proteccion 48
10157105 1 Schutzring Anneau de garde
Engine cpl. Motor compl. 8hp
2 10192747 1 Motor kpl. Moteur compl.
Beltguard Guardacorrea
3 10158968 1 Riemenschutz Protection de courroie
Beltguard plate Placa del guardacorrea
410158969 1 Riemenschutzplatte Plaque de la protection de cou
Centrifugal clutch Embrague
2310074018 1 Fliehkraftkupplung Embrayage
Pulley Polea
24101570491 1 | gepeibe Poulie
| A28
26 [0161463| 1 | Vbelt CorreaenV
Keilriemen Courroie trapézoidale
Spacer Espaciador
36 10158776 | 1 Abstandsstuick Entretoise

37 | 0192651 | 1

Control module
Betatigungsmodul

Médulo de regulador
Module régulateur

49 10158865| 4

Stud
Gewindebolzen

Perno prisionero
Goujon

50 | 0026169 | 4

Hexagonal head cap screw

Tornillo hexagonal

5/16in-24UNF-2A]

k3/4in

Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
Screw Tornillo 7/16-20 x 1-1/4in
5110164753 1 Schraube Vis
i M4 x 20
52 | 0011486 | 2 Hexagonal head cap screw Torn|llohez(agonal X
Sechskantschraube Boulon a téte hexagonale 3Nm/2ft.Ibs
i M6 x 10 DIN933
53 | 0012356 | 3 Hexagonal head cap screw T_orr]llch) hexagonal X
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 5Nm/4ft.Ibs
Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal
5410011456 4 Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
i M8 x 30 1SO10642
56 | 0034837 | 4 Countersunk screw Tprmllogvellanado X
Senkschraube Vis noyée 30Nm/22ft.Ibs
Lockwasher Arandela elastica 8 DIN6796
68 10033198 4 Spannscheibe Rondelle de ressort
Flat washer Arandela 6 1807093
69 10010373 3 | geneibe Rondelle
Flat steel washer Arandela
70 [1005118 )| 1 | gopeine Rondelle
71 | 0165402 | 1 | Flat washer Arandela elastica 8:‘1‘2“'50)(
Scheibe Rondelle de ressort
Washer Arandela
73100106211 1 | gopeipe Rondelle
Washer Arandela
7610010625 | 2 | gopeipe Rondelle
Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal
7810010370 2 Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal
M8 DIN985

79 | 0010367 | 4

Hexagon nut

Tuerca hexagonal

Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
Deflector Deflector
8110160866 1 Leitblech Déflecteur

0009449 - 207

11




CT 48-8A

=
E .
Sa

_.mm
R
2%
.BEE
MKae
cbmn
[0} =
e."ea
Vttlrll-
= c .2 c
O »nLW

53

wc_ex0009449115_02

0009449 - 207

12



Drive cpl.

CT 48-8A .
Antrieb kpl.
Sistema Impulsor compl.
Entrainement compl.
. L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ PartNo. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Key Llave
8210158850 1 Passfeder Clé
Square key Chaveta 3/16 x 2-7/8in
8410161464 1 Passfeder Clavette
Wiring harness Conjunto de cables
125/0164632 ) 1 Kabelbaum Harnais de cables électriques

0009449 - 207

13




Blade Mechanism
Glatterflligel
Mecanismo de Paletas
Mécanisme des Pales

188
189

14

CT 48-8A

wc_ex0009438201_03

0009449 - 207



Blade Mechanism

CT 48-8A .. ..
Glatterflugel
Mecanismo de Paletas
Mécanisme des Pales
o . Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ PartNo. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Spider Kit Juego-Arafa
8 0181872 1 Satz-Gelenkkreuz Jeu-Croisillon
Blade lift ring Cubo levantador de la paleta
9 0165529 1 Scheibenhubring Moyeu de levage de la lame
Bearing holder Portarodamiento
1010118618 1 Lagerhalterung Porte-roulement
Tube Tubo
1110174722 | 2 Rohr Tube
Yoke Horquilla
1210153286 | 1 Gabel Extrémité a chape
Link Barra de union
1310160848 | 4 Verbindungsstange Tringle
Eccentric Excéntrica
1410160803 | 4 Unwucht Excentrique
27 | 0074526 | 1 | Sleeve bearing Rodamiento de manguito 461D
Gleitlager Roulement a coussinet-douille
28 | 0118623 | 1 Ball bearing Rodamiento‘dgbolas
Kugellager Roulement a billes
Cap plug Tapon
4010074986 | 1 Stopfen Bouchon
Grease fitting Grasera AM6 DIN71412
4112004705| 4 Kegelschmiernippel Graisseur
Clevis pin Pasador de horquilla 5/16 x 1-1/2in
4310073567 2 Bolzen-Lastdse Vis a oeillet
Pin Pasador
44101548311 1 | iy Goupille
Cotter pin Clavija hendida 1/8 x 3/4in
450025660 2 Sicherungssplint Goupille fendue
Cotter pin Clavija hendida 1/8 x 1-1/4in
4710077256 1 Sicherungssplint Goupille fendue
55 | 0011457 | 1 Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M8 x 25 DIN933
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
57 | 0117969 | 4 | Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M8 x 45
Sechskantschraube Boulon a téte hexagonale 41Nm/30ft.Ibs
Screw Tornillo M10 x 25
590174692 2 Schraube Vis
Screw Tornillo M10 x 12 x 16
6210157054 4 Schraube Vis 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
Screw Tornillo 5/16-18 x 1-5/8in
6410151126 16 Schraube Vis
Plug (threaded) Tapon roscado
65 10074985| 4 Schraubverschluf® Bouchon
Flat washer Arandela
6710010374 4 Scheibe Rondelle
Washer Arandela
72100734571 1 | gopeibe Rondelle
Retaining ring Anillo de retencion
88 10043180 1 Sicherungsring Bague d'arrét
Combo Blade Set Juego-paletas de combinacion 48in
94 10079641 1 Kombiflligelsatz Jeu-pales combinées

0009449 - 207

15




Blade Mechanism
Glatterflligel
Mecanismo de Paletas
Mécanisme des Pales

188
189

16

CT 48-8A

wc_ex0009438201_03

0009449 - 207



Blade Mechanism

CT 48-8A .. .
Glatterflugel
Mecanismo de Paletas
Mécanisme des Pales
L . Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Mount Ménsula
9510179118 Konsole Support
Washer Arandela M6,4
188) 0084896 Scheibe Rondelle
Screw Tornillo M6 x 8
189/ 0179359 Schraube Vis
0009449 - 207 17




Gearbox

Getriebegehiuse CT 48-8A
Caja de engranajes
Boite de vitesses

\/82

wc_ec0009438109_04

18 0009449 - 207



CT 48-8A

Gearbox
Getriebegehduse
Caja de engranajes
Boite de vitesses

Ref.| PartNo. |Qty.| Description Descripcion Measurem /Abm. | Norm
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description S S gzzﬁ?;rstoﬁ
110163432 1 g:?rir:gégcggéuse kpl. gs%?eddeeevl?t%?:easjecso(rfmpl-
5 |0163904/ 1 gZ?rir:g:gehéuse gz%?eddeeevri]t%?sneasjes
6 10150977 1 Gea_rboxcov“er Tapa de caja de quranaje_s
Getriebegehausedeckel Couvercle de la boite de vites
7 10158801 | 1 Gearboxcov"er Tapa decajadequranajgs
Getriebegehausedeckel Couvercle de la boite de vites
180154001 | 1| g S engetrebe Engranabe & via sans
1910163928 | 1 th\fets)zsvzlle E\jr?)rr:?it'grntrainement
20 0178901 1 Rrr:t\fieezzsvfélle Ejr?)rztzjt'grmrainement
21| 0164302 | 1 | o e Segment de fein
220164303 | 1 | St Dicque
20| 0154888 | 3 | Rioroco Roulement 3 obleax
300163937 | 1 | N2CCE ger Roulement 3 agules.
32 [0160130 | 1 g?cﬂtung Empaque 28x40x7
33 0160131| 1 g‘iﬁ]‘tung Empaque 30x52x7
% |oteotio| 1| PEGEY Rescor
3 0154887 | 1| 2be etk Enrotose
3810117044 1 Esgfgﬁlxentil \Slih/:;%g?jgesiargsgsasion S8
39| 016134] 1| S vereaniu Bovchon e
54{ 0011456 | 6 | Gi o b Vie 3 6te hoxagonale —
63 |2005046| 4 | ST Lol S48 532
8210158850 1 gggsfeder Ic_:lgve
83 0158852 1 g?s/sfeder I(_:I%ve
8 0151055 | 1 | Pl ey’ Cinveto e
o7 | 2001815 | 1 | G e Bogue damst | o o
89 0150437 | 1 | ggind Jointoriue o
9 0163938 | 1 | g Jointoriaue

0009449 - 207

19




Gearbox

Getriebegehiuse CT 48-8A
Caja de engranajes
Boite de vitesses

\/82

wc_ec0009438109_04

20 0009449 - 207



Gearbox

CT 48-8A . ..
Getriebegehduse
Caja de engranajes
Boite de vitesses
. . Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ PartNo. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Shim Kit Juego de cufas
910164360 1 Ausgleichsscheibenkit Kit de cales
Label Calcomania
118/0163710 ) 1 Aufkleber Autocollant

0009449 - 207 21



Clutch cpl.
Kupplung kpl.
Embrague compl.
Embrayage compl.

CT 48-8A

wc_ex0007594100_22

22 0009449 - 207



CT 48-8A

Clutch cpl.
Kupplung kpl.

Embrague compl.
Embrayage compl.

. . Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. | PartNo. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Centrifugal clutch Embrague
1|0074018 ) 1 Fliehkraftkupplung Embrayage
Setscrew Tornillo M8 x 12
2 |0074025) 2 Gewindestift Vis
Centrifugal clutch plate Placa del embrague
310154292 1 Kupplungsplatte Plateau de I'embrayage
Spring Resorte
4 10074023 1 Feder Ressort
Clutch shoe Peso de embrague
5 |0074021) 4 Belagbligel Poids d'embrayage
6 |0110005]| 1 Ball bearing Rodamientngbolas
Kugellager Roulement a billes
Clutch drum Campana de embrague
7 0074026 1 Fliehkraftglocke Carter d'embrayage
Pulley Polea
8 0161975 1 Scheibe Poulie

0009449 - 207

23




Labels

CT 48-8A
Aufkleber
Calcomanias
Autocollants
U.S.PAT Nos: 5393109, 6155648, 6250844, 6322151
6368016, 6422786, 6619754, D390765, D410313, —114
D453344 OTHER U.S. AND FOREIGN PATENTS PENDING
TROWEL/BUGGY 158115 | 2
' ’., | WARNING | . DANGER
f L WARNUNG | | GEFAHR
ilbiauy 1. ADVERTENCIA @ iﬂ I PELIGRO
‘ 1. AVERTISSEMENT . DANGER
) HONDA 3.5 &P 14473 4
ninit | o I DANGER
. WARNING roam st | ﬁ @ & | GEFAHR
, LAWARNNG |/l PELIGRO
gl i Aﬁzfnssmsm I DANGER
| fiiiicrisieri sy v 1947 —97
- I ;.’ Il A @ . DANGER
<= iwaRNNG | |3 B5 % I GEFAHR
’ LWARNUNG § g g= @ é id I» PELIGRO
1. ADVERTENCIA 3 t
iy 1. AVERTISSEMENT 2. . I DANGER
17038 117045 1M
1. WARNING : ¢ | . WARNING ¢
AN 1. WARNUNG | . 1. WARNUNG ,
’?; | 1. ADVERTENCIA .“ "_.:b | . ADVERTENCIA -
1. AVERTISSEMENT : i AVERTISSEMENT
111453 111453 96
1. WARNING m
S AVGARNNG B i - 32 (33
’__.;.' | 4 ADVERTENCIA . 4 § _LO %E g
#~ 1 AVERTISSEMENT 4 K
111453 1o 161060
95 191

wc_ex0009449200_06

24 0009449 - 207



Labels

CT 48-8A
Aufkleber
Calcomanias
Autocollants
L . Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Label Symbol Calcomania Simbololo
95 | 0222086 Aufkleber Symbol Autocollant Symbole
96 | 0161060 Label-sheet, safety Hoja de calcomanias-seguridad
Aufkleberblatt-Sicherheit Feuille d'autocollants-sécurit
Label Sheet Hoja de Calcomania
9710116940 Aufkleberblatt Lame de Talochage
Label Calcomania
114/ 0159115 Aufkleber Autocollant
191! 0177668 Label-CT48 Calcomania-CT48

Aufkleber-CT48

Autocollant-CT48

0009449 - 207

25







WACKER
NEUSON

Engine-Honda
Honda-Motor
Motor Honda

Moteur Honda



CT 48-8A

Cylinder cpl.
Zylinder kpl
Cilindro compl
Cylindre compl.

200_5000192716001001

0009449 - 207

28



Cylinder cpl.

CT 48-8A :
Zylinder kpl.
Cilindro compl.
Cylindre compl.
. o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Crankcase Carter
1 |5t00000581 Kurbelgehause Carter
Switch assembly Interruptor compl.
2 10217492 Olschutzschalter kpl. Interrupteur compl.
Governor Arm Palanca Del Regulador
3 | 0074641 Reglerarm Bras de Régulateur
Plug (threaded) Tapon roscado
6 10053993 OlablaRschraube Bouchon
Washer Arandela 8.2x17x0.38
7| 0074656 Scheibe Rondelle
Oil seal Empaque de aceite 25x41x6
8 0217495 1 | \ellendichtring Joint d'huile
O-Ring Anillo-O 14x13
9 |0071082 O-Ring Joint torique
Flange nut Tuerca de reborde M10
1010072332 Flanschmutter Ecrou de bride
Ring seal Anillo sellador 12m
1110053994 Dichtring Rondelle & étancher
Cotter pin Clavija hendida 10
12 10110110 Vorsteckfeder Goupille fendue
Screw Tornillo M6 x 12
13 0072333 Schraube Vis 10Nm/7ft.Ibs
Grooved ball bearing Rodamiento de bolas
1410074640 Rillenkugellager Roulement a billes

0009449 - 207

29




Cylinder Head/Cover
Zylinderkopf/Deckel
Culata/Tapa

Culasse /Couvercle

CT 48-8A

200_5000192716001002

30 0009449 - 207



Cylinder Head/Cover

CT 48-8A .
Zylinderkopf/Deckel
Culata/Tapa
Culasse /Couvercle
L . Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Cylinder Head cpl. Culata cpl.
1 |5100000353 Zylinderkopf kpl. Culasse cpl.
Valve guide Guiavalvula
2 10110602 Ventilfihrung Guide de soupape
Valve guide Guiavalvula
3 | 0074648 Ventilfihrung Guide de soupape
Retaining ring Anillo de retencién 1.9
4 | 0074660 Sicherungsring Bague d'arrét
Cylinder head cover Tapa del cilindro
6 |s200000466 Zylinderkopfhaube Couvercle supérieur
Cylinder head gasket Junta de culata del cilindro
8 10074645 Zylinderkopfdichtung Joint de culasse de cylindre
Bolt Perno
10 [5200000468 Bolzen Boulon
Stud Perno prisionero M8 x 127
1110074651 Gewindebolzen Boulon
Stud bolt Perno prisionero 8x32
1210125833 Stiftschraube Boulon
Washer Arandela
13| 0074657 Scheibe Rondelle
Dowel pin Espiga 12x 20
14 10074652 Passstift Cheville
Screw Tornillo M10 x 80
15 | 0074647 Zylinderkopfschraube Vis 49Nm/36ft.Ibs
16 | 0158498 Spark plug Bujia BPRSES (NGK)
Zindkerze Bougie
Spark plug Bujia
16 (0150914 Zindkerze Bougie
Spark plug Bujia WieEPRU
DENSO
16 | 0162697 Zindkerze Bougie ( )
Cylinder head gasket Junta de culata del cilindro
17| 5100000355 Zylinderkopfdichtung Joint de culasse de cylindre
Breather tube Tubo respiradero
18 | 5200000467 Entliftungsrohr Tube reniflard

0009449 - 207

31




CT 48-8A

Crankcase Cover

Kurbelgehausedeckel

Tapa del Carter
Couvercle de Carter

200_5000192716001003

0009449 - 207

32



Crankcase Cover

CT 48-8A -
Kurbelgehausedeckel
Tapa del Carter
Couvercle de Carter
L . Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Crankcase gasket Junta del carter
2 |5100000349 Kurbelgeh&usedichtung Joint de carter
3 | 0217498 Crankcase cover cpl. Cubierta da la caja de manivela cpl.
Kurbelgehausedeckel kpl. Couvercle carter de manivelle
Qil filler cap Llenador de aceite
4 10162646 Kappe-Olfiiller Remplisseur d'huile
Oil dip stick cpl. Varilla de sondear aceite cpl.
5 | 0217482 Olpeilstab kpl. Jauge de niveau d'huile cpl.
Gasket Junta de estanqueidad
6 | 0162647 Dichtung Garniture
7 | 0081669 Kit-governor Juegq-regulador
Reglersatz Jeu-régulateur
Weight Peso
8 0151030 2 | Geyicht Poids
Holder Soporte
9 | 0081661 Halter Attache
Pin Pasador
10| 0074634 Stift Goupille
Slider Manguito
110074632 Gleitstiick Douille
Retaining ring Anillo de retencion
1210081615 Sicherungsring Bague d'arrét
Dowel pin Espiga 8x12
1310081617 Passstift Cheville
Oil seal Empaque de aceite 25x41x6
1410217495 | 1| \vellendichtring Joint dhuile
Washer Arandela 6M
15100716391 1| Seheibe Rondelle
16 | 0074629 Screw Tornillo M8 x 35
Schraube Vis 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
17 | 0074640 G_rooved ball bearing Rodamiento‘de_ bolas
Rillenkugellager Roulement a billes
Grooved ball bearing Rodamiento de bolas
18 10071700 Rillenkugellager Roulement a billes

0009449 - 207

33




Crankshaft cpl.

Kurbelwelle kpl. CT 48-8A
Ciguenal compl.

Vilebrequin compl.

-

-————

o o .

200_5000192716001004

34 0009449 - 207



Crankshaft cpl.

DI ek Kurbelwelle kpl.
Ciguenal compl.

Vilebrequin compl.

L . Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ PartNo. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Crankshaft cpl. Cigliefal cpl.
210217479 1 Kurbelwelle kpl. Vilebrequin cpl.
Balance weight Contrapeso
7 | 0081667 | 1 Gegengewicht Contrebalance
Woodruff key Lengtieta redonda 25x 18
8 | 0074672 1 Scheibenfeder Clavette
Fitting key Chaveta 6,3 x43
9 | 0074686 1 Passfeder Clavette
Bearing Rodamiento
1010084646 1 Lager Roulement

0009449 - 207 35




Piston
Kolben
Piston
Piston

36

CT 48-8A

200_5000192716001005

0009449 - 207



CT 48-8A

Piston

Kolben
Piston
Piston
L . Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ PartNo. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
1 |s100000357| 1 Set of piston rings Juego de aros de pistc’_m
Kolbenringsatz Jeu de segments de piston
Connecting rod cpl. Biela cpl.
40217477 1 Pleuel kpl. Bielle cpl.
Connecting rod cpl. Biela cpl. -0,25 mm
4 |0217478 ) 1 Pleuel kpl. Bielle cpl.
Screw Tornillo
5 0075807 2 Schraube Vis
6 | 0081994 2 Retaining ring Anillo de retencion

Drahtsprengring

Anneau de retenue

0009449 - 207

37




Camshaft cpl.

Nockenwelle kpl. CT 48-8A
Arbol de levas compl.

Arbre a cames compl.

200_5000192716001006

38 0009449 - 207



CT 48-8A

Camshaft cpl.
Nockenwelle kpl.
Arbol de levas compl.
Arbre a cames compl.

- o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. | PartNo. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Gasket Empaque
1 10151750 | 1 Dichtung Garniture
Camshaft cpl. Arbol de levas cpl.
2 |5100000378| 1 Nockenwelle kpl. Arbre a cames cpl.
Push rod Varilla de empuje
3102174801 2 | gchubstange Poussoir
Rocker arm Balancin
4| 0074675 | 2 | ikt Culbuteur
Rocker arm Balancin
5 [0074675| 2 Kipphebel Culbuteur
Rocker arm pivot Espaciador
610070985 2 | 5 cielimutter Pivot
Spring Resorte
7 10151028 | 1 Feder Ressort
8 |s100000381| 1 In_takevalve_ Vélvuladeadm_isic_’m
Einlassventil Soupape dadmission
Valve Valvula
9 [5100000383| 1 Auspuffventil Soupape
Spring Resorte
100217481 2 | 20105 Ressort
Spring holder Soporte
11 |5200000495| 1 Federgehause Support
Spring Resorte
13 | 0074659 | 1 Federteller Ressort
Plate Placa
15 [5200000543| 1 Platte Plaque
Stud Perno prisionero 8
16 0072778 | 2 | o \indebolzen Boulon
Locknut Contratuerca 1/4-28in
1710070984 | 2 | sechskantmutter Contre-écrou

0009449 - 207

39




Starter cpl.
Starter kpl.
Arrancador compl.
Démarreur compl.

CT 48-8A

/o
/
-

4

40

200_5000189165001_007

0009449 - 207



CT 48-8A

Starter cpl.
Starter kpl.

Arrancador compl.

Démarreur compl.

L . Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ PartNo. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
1 5100000424 1 Starter cpl. Ar’rancadorcpl.
Anlasser kpl. Démarreur cpl.
Starter housing Caja del arrancador
2 10116300 1 Startergehause Carter de démarreur
Starter pulley Polea
3 10081644 1 Seilscheibe Poulie de démarrage
Ratchet Trinquete
4 |0081645) 2 Sperrklinke Cliquet
Spring Resorte
5 10081646 1 Feder Ressort
Spring Resorte
6 10081647/ 1 Rickholfeder Ressort
Spring Resorte
710081648 2 Feder Ressort
Spring Housing Carcasa de Resorte
8 10081649 1 Federgehause Logement du Ressort
Rope Cuerda
1010151037} 1 Starterseil Corde
Screw Tornillo
110081658 | 1 Schraube Vis
Flange Bolt Tornillo de Perno 6x10
120158458 3 Flanschbolzen Vis de Boulon
Starter handle Empufiadura del arranque
13 | 5200000499 1 Anwerfgriff Poignée du lanceur
14 |5200000500( 1 In_sert Insert_o
Einsatz Insertion
0009449 - 207 41




Blower Housing
Luftergehause
Cubierta
Bouclier

CT 48-8A

200_5000192716001008

42 0009449 - 207



Blower Housing

CT 48-8A . »
Luftergehause
Cubierta
Bouclier
. o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ PartNo. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
1 |oo74689| 1 Clip Sujetador
Klemme Agrafe
Cover cpl. Tapa cpl.
2. |s100000416 1 Deckel kpl. Couvercle cpl.
wheel flange pestafia de rueda
3 |5100000421) 1 Radkranz jante de roue
Screw Tornillo M6 x 12
710053990/ 6 Schraube Vis 10Nm/7ft.Ibs
Switch Interruptor
8 |s200000427] 1 Schalter Interrupteur

0009449 - 207 43




Carburador compl.
Carburateur compl.

200_50000192716001009



Carburetor cpl.

CT 48-8A
Vergaser kpl.
Carburador compl.
Carburateur compl.
. L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ PartNo. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Set-gaskets Juego de juntasr
1 |0074767] 1 Dichtungssatz Jeu de joints
Float needle Aguja del flotador
2 | 0074759 1 Schwimmernadel Aiguille de flotteur
Float cpl. Flotador cpl.
3 10074760 1 Schwimmersatz Flotteur cpl.
Carburetor Float Set Juego de flotador
4 |5200000429) 1 Schwimmersatz Jeu de flotteur
Setscrew Tornillo
5 0089286 1 | Gopindestift Vis
Screw w/washer Tornillo con arandela
6 | 5200000430 1 Schraube mit Scheibe Vis avec rondelle
Screw w/washer Tornillo con arandela
7 |5200000431) 1 Schraube mit Scheibe Vis avec rondelle
Valve Throttle Kit Valvula Estrangulador Juego
8 | 0074756 1 Ventildrosselsatz Soupape Etranglement Jeu
Throttle stop screw Tornillo de tope
10| 0071018 1 Anschlagschraube Vis
11 |5100000582| 1 Mainje’gl C_hiclerpri_nci_pal
Hauptdise Gicleur principal
Set-collar Juego-collar
120089281 1 Manschettensatz Jeu-collet
Gasket Junta
13 0071024 1 Dichtung Joint
14 | s100000388| 1 Insulator Aislador
Isolator Isolant
Carburetor mount spacer Espaciador
150074761 1 Distanzstuick Piece d'écartement
Gasket Junta
16 |5100000390| 1 Dichtung Joint
Gasket Junta
17 |5100000389| 1 Dichtung Joint
Choke control lever Palanca estranguladora
180071013 1 Chokehebel Levier d'étrangleur
Fuel valve lever Palanca
2010150266 | 1 Kraftstoffhahn Levier
Plate Placa
2110073269 1 Platte Plaque
Spring washer Arandela elastica
220073270 1 Federscheibe Rondelle a ressort
Gasket Junta
2310073272 1 Dichtung Joint
Fuel filter Filtro de combustible
2410071023 | 1 Kraftstoffilter Filtre a carburant
Screw Tornillo M3x6
2610156674 1 Schraube Vis
Pin Pasador 2x12
2710071014 | 1 | g Goupille
Main jet Chicler principal 82
2910110603 1 Hauptdise Gicleur principal

0009449 - 207

45




Carburador compl.
Carburateur compl.

200_50000192716001009



Carburetor cpl.

CT 48-8A
Vergaser kpl.
Carburador compl.
Carburateur compl.
. L, Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
29 | 0127765 Main jet G!cleur principal 80
Hauptdise Gicleur prinzipal
29 | 0127767 Main jet__ G!cleur principal 85
Hauptdlse Gicleur prinzipal
Filter Filtro
31 | 510000039 Filter Filtre
0009449 - 207 47




Air Cleaner cpl.

Luftfilter kpl. DU iR
Filtro del Aire compl.

Boitier de filtre compl.

200_5000192716001010

48 0009449 - 207



Air Cleaner cpl.

CT 48-8A :
Luftfilter kpl.
Filtro del Aire compl.
Boitier de filtre compl.
. L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ PartNo. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Air Filter Insert cpl. Inserto Para Filtro de Aire cpl.
1 |0074737 ) 1 Luftfiltereinsatz kpl. Garniture Filtre a Aire cpl.
Prefilter element Elemento-filtro
2 10076373 1 Luftfiltereinsatz Elément filtrant
Air cleaner cover Tapa-filtro del aire
3 |s100000583] 1 Luftfilterdeckel Couvercle-filtre a air
Grommet Ojal
4100723431 1| e Passe-fil
Air cleaner mount Consola
5 |s100000584] 1 Filterkonsole Console
Collar Collar
6 100763721 1 | fuise Douille
7 10071035 | 1 SI__eeve Man_guito
Hulse Douille
Filter bracket Consola del filtro
8 | 5100000585 1 Filterkonsole Console de filtre
Air cleaner gasket Junta-filtro de aire
9 |5200000440} 1 Luftfilterdichtung Joint-filtre a air
Screw w/washer Tornillo con arandela M6x22
10 10217494 1 Schraube mit Scheibe Vis avec rondelle
11 | s100000890| 1 W.i.ng nut Tuerca mariposa
Fligelmutter Ecrou papillon
Wing nut Tuerca mariposa M6
12 0071621 1 Flugelmutter Ecrou papillon
Nut Tuerca M6
1310071056 | 2 Mutter Ecrou

0009449 - 207

49




Muffler cpl.

Auspufftopf kpl.
Silenciador compl.

Pot d'Echappement compl.

CT 48-8A

200_5000192716001011

50 0009449 - 207



Muffler cpl.

CT 48-8A
Auspufftopf kpl.
Silenciador compl.
Pot d'Echappement compl.
. L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ PartNo. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Muffler cpl. Silenciador cpl.
1 |s100000403) 1 Schalldéampfer kpl. Silencieux cpl.
Muffler cover Tapa del silenciador
2. |5100000567) 1 Auspufftopfabdeckung Couvercle de pot d'échappement
Guard Protector
3 0081638 1 Beriihrungsschutz Protecteur
Exhaust pipe Tubo de escape
4 |5200000448) 1 Auspuffrohr Tuyau d"échappement
Cap Tapa
5 |0074745] 1 Kappe Couvercle
6 |0217489] 1 G_asket Juntgdeestanqueidad
Dichtung Garniture
7 | 5200000448| 1 Sparkarfester Parachi_spas
Funkenfanger Pare-étincelles
Gasket Junta
8 10081640 1 Dichtung Joint
Screw Tornillo M6 x 10
9 |0089284) 1 Schraube Vis
Screw Tornillo M6 x 12
1010053990 | 1 | g hraube Vis 10Nm/7ft.Ibs
Screw Tornillo M5 x 8
1100710701 8 Schraube Vis
Screw Tornillo M4x6
120150016 3 Schraube Vis
Flange nut Tuerca de reborde M8
1310074738/ 5 Flanschmutter Ecrou de bride

0009449 - 207 51




Fuel Tank cpl.

Kraftstofftank kpl. EU e
Depésito de Combustible compl.
Réservoir de Carburant compl.
3
1|5 —7
/ @ o
11— 1|3 i

T N—15

200_5000192716001012

52 0009449 - 207



Fuel Tank cpl.

CT 48-8A
Kraftstofftank kpl.
Depésito de Combustible compl.
Réservoir de Carburant compl.
. L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Protective hose Manguera
1 (0081764 Schlauchstiick Tuyau
Fuel filter Filtro de combustible
2 | 0071083 Kraftstoffilter Filtre a carburant
Tank cpl. Tanque cpl.
3 |5100000389 Benzintank kpl. Réservoir cpl.
7 | 0217460 Cap-fuel fill Tapa del tanque de combustible
Kraftstofftankverschluss Chapeau de réservoir a essence
Gasket Junta de estanqueidad
8 10209770 Dichtung Garniture
Fuel Filter Filtro de Combustible
9 |0217453 Benzinfilter Filtre & Carburant
O-Ring Anillo-O 14x13
110071082 O-Ring Joint torique
Fuel hose Manguera de combustible
12 5100000454 Kraftstoffschlauch Tuyau a essence
Flange nut Tuerca de reborde M8
13| 0074738 Flanschmutter Ecrou de bride
Clamp Abrazadera
1410208617 Rohrschelle Agrafe
Bolt Perno M8x50
150151846 Bolzen Boulon

0009449 - 207

53




Flywheel cpl.

Schwungrad kpl. CT 48-8A
Volante compl.

Volant compl.

200_5000192716001013

54 0009449 - 207



CT 48-8A

Flywheel cpl.
Schwungrad kpl.
Volante compl.
Volant compl.

. . Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ PartNo. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Fan Motor Ventilador Motor
1|0074673| 1 Luftermotor Ventilateur Moteur
Carrier pot Tambor de arrastre
2 10081651/ 1 Mitnehmertopf Téle d'entrainement
Fly wheel cpl. Volante cpl.
5 |5100000432) 1 Schwungrad kpl. Volant cpl.
Nut Tuerca
8 10081613 | 1 | \1ijtter Ecrou

0009449 - 207

55




Ignition Coil
Zindspule

Bobina de Encendido
Bobine d'Allumage

CT 48-8A

200_5000192716001014

56 0009449 - 207



Ignition Coil

CT 48-8A ..
Zindspule
Bobina de Encendido
Bobine d'Allumage
o o Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Ignition coil Bobina de encendido
1| 100000588 Zindspule Bobine d'allumage
Spark plug terminal cap Enchufe de bujia
4 (0217491 Zindkerzenstecker Porte bougies
Grommet Ojal
8 | 0081611 Tiille Passe-fil
Wire Harnes cpl. Mazo de Cables cpl.
11 5100000434 Kabelbaum kpl. Harnais de Cables cpl.
Screw Tornillo M6 x 28
17 | 0070966 Schraube Vis 10Nm/7ft.Ibs

0009449 - 207

57




Throttle cpl.

Gasregler kpl. CT 48-8A
Acelerador compl.

Commande des gaz compl.

30

NG 22

200_5000192716001015

58 0009449 - 207



Throttle cpl.

CT 48-8A
Gasregler kpl.
Acelerador compl.
Commande des gaz compl.
. L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
2 0074735 Governor lever Palgnca’de regulador
Reglerhebel Levier régulateur
3 | 0074733 Governor rod V_arillaje d’e regulacion
Reglerstange Tige de régulateur
Governor spring Resorte del regulador
4 | 0074731 Reglerfeder Ressort régulateur
Spring Resorte
5 | 0074732 Rickholfeder Ressort
Governor cpl. Regulador compl.
8 | 5100000301 Regler kpl. Régulateur compl.
11 | 0074729 Cor?_trlol lever Pala_mca de accionamiento
Betatigungshebel Levier de manoeuvre
Lever Palanca
1210071668 Hebel Levier
Washer Arandela
13| 0074726 Scheibe Rondelle
Cable holder Soporte cable
1410071062 Klemme Attache
Spacer Espaciador
150071064 Distanzstiick Piéce d'écartement
Regulating plate Placa del regulador
16 5100000393 Reglerplatte Plaque de régulateur
Adjusting spring Resorte de ajuste
17 | 0054088 Feder Ressort d'ajustage
Spring Resorte
18 1 0074730 Feder Ressort
21| 0053990 Screw Tornillo M6 x 12
Schraube Vis 10Nm/7ft.Ibs
22 [5200000457 Bolt Perno
Bolzen Boulon
M
24 | 0072782 Lc_)cknut Contratgerca 6
Sicherungsmutter Contre-écrou
Screw Tornillo 5x16
270110112 Schraube Vis
Screw Tornilloatado M5 x 28
280074728 Schraube Vis
Nut Tuerca M6
30 10071056 Mutter Ecrou

0009449 - 207

59







WACKER
NEUSON

Handle Options
Handgriff-Sonderzubehor
Manija Opciones

Poignée Options



Handle-Twist, Centrifugal

Griff mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll, Fliehkraftschalte
Manija con control giro y interruptor centrifugo
Poignée avec commande d'inclin

CT 48-8A

wc_ex0165461200_01

62 0009449 - 207



CT 48-8A

Handle-Twist, Centrifugal

Griff mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll, Fliehkraftschalte

Manija con control giro y interruptor centrifugo
Poignée avec commande d'inclin

. L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. | PartNo. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
1 | 0169990 1 Handle-Centrifugal Manija con interruptor centrifugo
Griff mit Fliehkraftschalter Poignée avec automate tachymét
Pitch nut Tuerca de inclinacion
410165276 1 Schréagstellungsmutter Ecrou de l'inclinaison
Bearing holder Portarodamiento
5 (0154747 1 Lagerhalterung Porte-roulement
Wiring harness Conjunto de cables
6 10163865] 1 Kabelbaum Harnais de cables électriques
Cable Cable
7| 01547411 1 abel Cable
8 0159855/ 1 Throttle cable Cgble del acelerador
Bowdenzug Cable des gaz
9 |0163391] 1 CT Throttle Kit Juego de acelerador de la CT
Gashebelsatz des CT Jeu de levier des gaz de la CT
Pitch control knob Control perilla
1010153077 1 Schréagstellungsdrehknopf Bouton de réglage de l'inclina
Plate Placa
110160300 1 Platte Plaque
Bearing flange Brida-rodamiento
120154748 1 Flansch-Lager Collerette-roulement
Roll pin Pasador 1/4 x 1-3/8in
130165406 | 1 Spannstift Goupille de tension
Retaining ring Anillo de retencion 9
1410155138 | 1 Sicherungsring Bague d'arrét
Spring Resorte
1510157000 1 Feder Ressort
Ball Bola
16 | 0157008 | 1 Kugel Bille
Tie cable Fijacion
170038489 1 Kabelbinder Attache
18 | 0011346 | 2 Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M8 x 65 DIN931
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
19 | 0012356 | 1 Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M6 x 10 DIN933
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 10Nm/7ft.Ibs S3
Cheese head screw Tornillo cilindrico
210011570 1 Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique 5Nm/4ft.Ibs s2
Flat head screw Tornillo de cabeza perdida M5 x 16
2210164648 | 2 Senkschraube Vis a téte conique
M8 DIN985
23 10010367 | 3 Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal
Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal
Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal
2410010369 2 Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal
Flat washer Arandela 12 1SO7090
2610010620 | 1 Scheibe Rondelle
40

30 0222107 | 2

Label-Wacker Neuson logo
Aufkleber-Wacker Neuson Logo

Calcomania-Wacker Neuson logotipo
Autocollant-Wacker Neuson logo

310161059

Label-sheet, operation
Aufkleberblatt-Betrieb

Hoja de calcomanias-operacion
Feuille d'autocollants-opérati

33 | 0162824

Centrifugal switch
Fliehkraftschalter

Interruptor centrifugo
Automate tachymétrique

0009449 - 207

63




Handle-Twist, Centrifugal

Griff mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll, Fliehkraftschalte
Manija con control giro y interruptor centrifugo
Poignée avec commande d'inclin

CT 48-8A

wc_ex0165461200_01

64 0009449 - 207



Handle-Twist, Centrifugal

CT 48-8A . . . .
Griff mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll, Fliehkraftschalte
Manija con control giro y interruptor centrifugo
Poignée avec commande d'inclin
Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ PartNo. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M5 x 16 DIN933
34 10011476| 2 A
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 6Nm/4ft.Ibs S2
Washer Arandela
35 10010625| 6 Scheibe Rondelle
Spacer Espaciador 1/4x0.17 x 3/8
36 10165404 1 Abstandsstiick Entretoise
Sleeve Manguito 3/4 x 2.0 x 9.0in
3701654051 1 | Hijise Douille
Pad Cojin
38 10165342 1 Unterlage Coussin
Cap Tapa
40 | 0165508| 2 Kappe Capuchon
75 | 0165461 | 1 Twist Pitch Trowel Handle Manija con control giro
Griff mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll Poignée avec commande d'inclin

0009449 - 207

65




Handle-Centrifugal Twist

Griff mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll, Fliehkraftschalte CT 48-8A

Manija con control giro y interruptor centrifugo
Poignée avec commande d'inclin

ey o 31— Iﬂiﬂ‘ﬁ ‘_. N ’%".*-' ‘ 02 2N

® =| O lic=) flic=}

£2°
&
O—

200_5200015427001001

66 0009449 - 207



CT 48-8A

Handle-Centrifugal Twist

Griff mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll, Fliehkraftschalte
Manija con control giro y interruptor centrifugo

Poignée avec commande d'inclin

. L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. | PartNo. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Adjustable handle Manija ajustable
1 [s200015234| 1 Verstellbarer Handgriff Poignée ajustable
Pitch nut Tuerca de inclinacion
410165276 1 Schréagstellungsmutter Ecrou de l'inclinaison
Bearing holder Portarodamiento
5 (0154747 1 Lagerhalterung Porte-roulement
Wiring harness Conjunto de cables
6 10163865] 1 Kabelbaum Harnais de cables électriques
Cable Cable
7| 01547411 1 abel Cable
8 0159855/ 1 Throttle cable Cgble del acelerador
Bowdenzug Cable des gaz
9 |0163391] 1 CT Throttle Kit Juego de acelerador de la CT
Gashebelsatz des CT Jeu de levier des gaz de la CT
Pitch control knob Control perilla
1010153077 1 Schréagstellungsdrehknopf Bouton de réglage de l'inclina
Plate Placa
110160300 1 Platte Plaque
Bearing flange Brida-rodamiento
120154748 1 Flansch-Lager Collerette-roulement
Roll pin Pasador 1/4 x 1-3/8in
130165406 | 1 Spannstift Goupille de tension
Retaining ring Anillo de retencion 9
1410155138 | 1 Sicherungsring Bague d'arrét
Spring Resorte
1510157000 1 Feder Ressort
Ball Bola
16 | 0157008 | 1 Kugel Bille
Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M8 x 65 DIN931
18 10011346 | 2 S xia
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M6 x 10 DIN933
19 10012356 | 1 o x A
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 10Nm/7ft.Ibs
Cheese head screw Tornillo cilindrico
2110011570 1 Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique
Flat head screw Tornillo de cabeza perdida M5 x 16
2210164648 | 2 Senkschraube Vis a téte conique
Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal M8 DIN985
2310010367 3 Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal
Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal
2410010369 2 Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal
Flat washer Arandela 12 1SO7090
26100106201 1 | gopeipe Rondelle
30 | 0222107 2 Label-Wacker Neuson logo Calcomania-Wacker Neuson logotipo 40
Aufkleber-Wacker Neuson Logo Autocollant-Wacker Neuson logo
31| 0161059 Label-sheet, operation Hoja de calcomanias-operacién
Aufkleberblatt-Betrieb Feuille d'autocollants-opérati
Centrifugal switch Interruptor centrifugo
33 10162824 Fliehkraftschalter Automate tachymétrique
34 | 0011476 | 2 Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M5 x 16 DIN933
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 6Nm/4ft.Ibs

0009449 - 207

67




Handle-Centrifugal Twist

Griff mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll, Fliehkraftschalte CT 48-8A

Manija con control giro y interruptor centrifugo
Poignée avec commande d'inclin

ey o 31— Iﬂiﬂ‘ﬁ ‘_. N ’%".*-' ‘ 02 2N

® =| O lic=) flic=}

£2°
&
O—

200_5200015427001001

68 0009449 - 207



Handle-Centrifugal Twist

Griff mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll, Fliehkraftschalte
Manija con control giro y interruptor centrifugo
Poignée avec commande d'inclin

CT 48-8A

Ref.| PartNo. |Qty.| Description Descripcion Measurem./Abm. | Norm
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. | Beschreibung Description Torque/Drehm. gzzﬁ?;rstoﬁ
350010625 | 6 | Qasher Rondelo

o oresaos)| 1 | ST Sy

7 loresaos| 1 ﬁluelzée ’I\DA:Siﬁ:ito 3/4 x 2.0 x 9.0in

38 |otes3a2| 1 |20 Cosin

40 [0165508 | 2 ﬁ:gpe Z‘;‘;ﬂchon

43| 0163959 | 1 | Bo°K Bloe

s aorrase 2 | EagEra et o srew e

48 | 0164837 ﬂZQﬂ'geﬂff '\Pﬂsgﬁe

49 0169986 | 1| I e andri Poignés saiati

75 |5200015427 éﬁ?tmﬁitgﬁ;ﬁﬁ,:':;ﬂgmmu y;gizg%zggzgﬂg;ﬂde d'inclin

0009449 - 207

69




Handle-Twist

Griff mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll
Manija con control giro

Poignée avec commande d'inclin

CT 48-8A

10

18

23

wc_ex0165462200_01

70 0009449 - 207



Handle-Twist

CT 48-8A . . .
Griff mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll
Manija con control giro
Poignée avec commande d'inclin
. L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
1 | 0169987 Handle-Twist Manija con control giro
Griff mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll Poignée avec commande d'inclin
3 | 2007007 Push button switch Interruptor dg botén .
KurzschluBknopf Interrupteur a poussoir
Pitch nut Tuerca de inclinaciéon
4 10165276 Schragstellungsmutter Ecrou de l'inclinaison
Bearing holder Portarodamiento
5 0154747 Lagerhalterung Porte-roulement
Wiring harness Conjunto de cables
6 10164630 Kabelbaum Harnais de cables électriques
Cable Cable
7| 0154741 Kabel Cable
Throttle cable Cable del acelerador
8 | 0159855 Bowdenzug Cable des gaz
9 0163391 CT Throttle Kit Juego de acelerador de la CT
Gashebelsatz des CT Jeu de levier des gaz de la CT
Pitch control knob Control perilla
1010153077 Schréagstellungsdrehknopf Bouton de réglage de l'inclina
Plate Placa
110160300 Platte Plaque
Bearing flange Brida-rodamiento
1210154748 Flansch-Lager Collerette-roulement
Roll pin Pasador 1/4 x 1-3/8in
13 | 0165406 Spannstift Goupille de tension
14 | 0155138 R_etaining ring Anillo de' retfzncién 9
Sicherungsring Bague d'arrét
Spring Resorte
150157000 Feder Ressort
Ball Bola
16 | 0157008 Kugel Bille
Tie cable Fijacion
170038489 Kabelbinder Attache
18 | 0011346 Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M8 x 65 DIN931
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
19 | 0012356 Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M6 x 10 DIN933
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 10Nm/7ft.Ibs S2
21 10011572 Cheese head screw Tornillo cilindrico M4 x 10 1804762
Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique 5Nm/4ft.Ibs S2
Cheese head screw Tornillo cilindrico
22| 0011570 Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique 5Nm/4ft.Ibs
Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal M8 DIN985
23 | 0010367 Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal
Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal
2410010369 Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal
Flat washer Arandela 12 1SO7090
2600106201 1 | gepeipe Rondelle
30 | 0222107 Label-Wacker Neuson logo Calcomania-Wacker Neuson logotipo 40
Aufkleber-Wacker Neuson Logo Autocollant-Wacker Neuson logo
31| 0161059 Label-sheet, operation Hoja de calcomanias-operacion
Aufkleberblatt-Betrieb Feuille d'autocollants-opérati

0009449 - 207

71




Handle-Twist

Griff mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll
Manija con control giro

Poignée avec commande d'inclin

CT 48-8A

10

18

23

wc_ex0165462200_01

72 0009449 - 207



Handle-Twist

CT 48-8A . . .
Griff mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll
Manija con control giro
Poignée avec commande d'inclin
. L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Spacer Espaciador 1/4x0.17 x 3/8
34 10165404 Abstandsstuick Entretoise
i 4x2. .0i
35 [0165405| 1 | Sleeve Manguito 3/4 X 2.0 x 9.0in
Hulse Douille
Cap Tapa
36 10165508 Kappe Capuchon
Pad Cojin
38 1 0165342 Unterlage Coussin
Wiring harness Conjunto de cables
39 | 0164632 Kabelbaum Harnais de cables électriques
75 | 0165462 Twist Pitch Trowel Handle Manija con control giro

Fihrunghandgriffl

Poignée avec commande d'inclin

0009449 - 207

73




Handle-Folding, Twist

Klappgriff mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll
Manija plegadiza con control giro
Poignée repliable avec command

CT 48-8A

| m‘l-_ﬂ'%.]\t alll

wc_ex0165463200_01

74 0009449 - 207



Handle-Folding, Twist

CT 48-8A e ,
Klappgriff mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll
Manija plegadiza con control giro
Poignée repliable avec command
. L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
1 | 0169988 Handle-Folding, Twist Manija plegadiza con control giro
Klappgriff mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll Poignée repliable avec command
3 | 2007007 Push button switch Interruptor dg botén .
KurzschluBknopf Interrupteur a poussoir
Pitch nut Tuerca de inclinacion
4 10165276 Schragstellungsmutter Ecrou de l'inclinaison
Bearing holder Portarodamiento
5 0154747 Lagerhalterung Porte-roulement
Wiring harness Conjunto de cables
6 10164630 Kabelbaum Harnais de cables électriques
Cable Cable
7| 0154741 Kabel Cable
Throttle cable Cable del acelerador
8 | 0159855 Bowdenzug Cable des gaz
9 0163391 CT Throttle Kit Juego de acelerador de la CT
Gashebelsatz des CT Jeu de levier des gaz de la CT
Pitch control knob Control perilla
1010153077 Schréagstellungsdrehknopf Bouton de réglage de l'inclina
Plate Placa
110160300 Platte Plaque
Bearing flange Brida-rodamiento
1210154748 Flansch-Lager Collerette-roulement
Roll pin Pasador 1/4 x 1-3/8in
130165406 Spannstift Goupille de tension
14 | 0155138 R_etaining ring Anillo de' retfzncién 9
Sicherungsring Bague d'arrét
Spring Resorte
1510157000 Feder Ressort
Ball Bola
16| 0157008 Kugel Bille
Tie cable Fijacion
170038489 Kabelbinder Attache
18 | 0011346 Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M8 x 65 DIN931
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
19 | 0012356 Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M6 x 10 DIN933
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 10Nm/7ft.Ibs
21 10011572 Cheese head screw Tornillo cilindrico M4 x 10 1804762
Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique 5Nm/4ft.Ibs
22 | 0164648 Flat head screw Tornillo de cabeza perdida M5 x 16
Senkschraube Vis a téte conique
Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal M8 DIN985
23 | 0010367 Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal
Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal
2410010369 Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal
Flat washer Arandela 12 1SO7090
26 00106201 2 | gepeipe Rondelle
30 | 0222107 Label-Wacker Neuson logo Calcomania-Wacker Neuson logotipo 40
Aufkleber-Wacker Neuson Logo Autocollant-Wacker Neuson logo
31| 0161059 Label-sheet, operation Hoja de calcomanias-operacion

Aufkleberblatt-Betrieb

Feuille d'autocollants-opérati

0009449 - 207

75




Handle-Folding, Twist

Klappgriff mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll
Manija plegadiza con control giro
Poignée repliable avec command

CT 48-8A

| m‘l-_ﬂ'%.]\t alll

wc_ex0165463200_01

76 0009449 - 207



Handle-Folding, Twist

CT 48-8A . . .
Klappgriff mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll
Manija plegadiza con control giro
Poignée repliable avec command
. L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Spacer Espaciador 1/4x 0.17 x 3/8
34 0165404 Abstandsstuick Entretoise
i 4x2. .0i
35 | 0165405 Sleeve Manguito 3/4 x 2.0 x 9.0in
Hulse Douille
Cap Tapa
36 10165508 Kappe Capuchon
Pad Cojin
38 1 0165342 Unterlage Coussin
Wiring harness Conjunto de cables
39 | 0164632 Kabelbaum Harnais de cables électriques
Handle-folding, lower Manija plegadiza, inferior
60 [ 0170007 Klappgriff, Unterteil Poignée repliable, inférieur
Knob Empufiadura
61]0164205| 1 | iy Poignée
Clevis pin Pasador de horquilla
62 | 0164207 Bolzen-Lastose Vis a oeillet
63 | 0164208 R_etaining ring Anillo de' retgncién
Sicherungsring Bague d'arrét
75 | 0165463 Folding Twist Pitch Trowel Handle Manija plegadiza con control giro

Flhrunghandgriffntroll

Poignée repliable avec command

0009449 - 207

77




Handle-Folding, Adjustable, Twist CT 48-8A
Klappgriff, einstellbar, mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll

Manija plegadiza ajustable con control giro

Poignée repliable ajustable av

Bu[eNol o] [ofH))

wc_ex0165464200_01

78 0009449 - 207



Handle-Folding, Adjustable, Twist

CT 48-8A e ¢ :
Klappgriff, einstellbar, mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll
Manija plegadiza ajustable con control giro
Poignée repliable ajustable av
. L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Handle-Folding, Adjustable, Twist Manija plegadiza ajustable con control giro
1 10170008 Klappgrlff, einstellbar, mit Poignée repliable ajustable av
Dreh-Neigungskontroll
3 | 2007007 Push button switch Interruptor dg botén .
KurzschluBknopf Interrupteur a poussoir
Pitch nut Tuerca de inclinaciéon
4 | 0165276 Schréagstellungsmutter Ecrou de l'inclinaison
Bearing holder Portarodamiento
5 0154747 Lagerhalterung Porte-roulement
Wiring harness Conjunto de cables
6 10164630 Kabelbaum Harnais de cables électriques
Cable Cable
7| 0154741 Kabel Cable
Throttle cable Cable del acelerador
8 | 0159855 Bowdenzug Cable des gaz
9 | 0163391 CT Throttle Kit Juego de acelerador de la CT
Gashebelsatz des CT Jeu de levier des gaz de la CT
Pitch control knob Control perilla
1010153077 Schréagstellungsdrehknopf Bouton de réglage de l'inclina
Plate Placa
110160300 Platte Plaque
Bearing flange Brida-rodamiento
1210154748 Flansch-Lager Collerette-roulement
Roll pin Pasador 1/4 x 1-3/8in
130165406 Spannstift Goupille de tension
14 | 0155138 R_etaining ring Anillo de' retfzncic’)n 9
Sicherungsring Bague d'arrét
Spring Resorte
150157000 Feder Ressort
Ball Bola
16 | 0157008 Kugel Bille
18 | 0011346 Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M8 x 65 DIN931
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
19 | 0012356 Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M6 x 10 DIN933
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 10Nm/7ft.Ibs S3
Cheese head screw Tornillo cilindrico
21 (0011570 Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique 5Nm/4ft.Ibs s2
22 | 0164648 Flat head screw Tornillo de cabeza perdida M5 x 16
Senkschraube Vis a téte conique
Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal M8 DIN985
23 | 0010367 Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal
Flat washer Arandela 12 1SO7090
2600106201 3 | gepeipe Rondelle
30 | 0222107 Label-Wacker Neuson logo Calcomania-Wacker Neuson logotipo 40
Aufkleber-Wacker Neuson Logo Autocollant-Wacker Neuson logo
31| 0161059 Label-sheet, operation Hoja de calcomanias-operacion
Aufkleberblatt-Betrieb Feuille d'autocollants-opérati
Spacer Espaciador 1/4x0.17 x 3/8
34 10165404 Abstandsstiick Entretoise
Sleeve Manguito 3/4 x 2.0 x 9.0in
350165405 Hulse Douille

0009449 - 207

79




Handle-Folding, Adjustable, Twist CT 48-8A
Klappgriff, einstellbar, mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll

Manija plegadiza ajustable con control giro

Poignée repliable ajustable av

Bu[eNol o] [ofH))

wc_ex0165464200_01

80 0009449 - 207



Handle-Folding, Adjustable, Twist

CT 48-8A e ¢ :
Klappgriff, einstellbar, mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll
Manija plegadiza ajustable con control giro
Poignée repliable ajustable av
. L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Cap Tapa
36 | 0165508 Kappe Capuchon
Pad Cojin
38 | 0165342 Unterlage Coussin
Wiring harness Conjunto de cables
39 | 0164632 Kabelbaum Harnais de cables électriques
Block Bloque
43 10163959 Block Bloc
Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal
44 (0011456 Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
Handle Manija
48 | 0164837 Handgriff Poignée
Handle-Adjustable Manija ajustable
49 | 0169986 Verstellbarer Handgriff Poignée ajustable
Handle-folding, lower Manija plegadiza, inferior
60 | 0170007 Klappgriff, Unterteil Poignée repliable, inférieur
Knob Empufadura
610164205 Griff Poignée
Clevis pin Pasador de horquilla
62 10164207 Bolzen-Lastose Vis a oeillet
Retaining ring Anillo de retencion
63 10164208 Sicherungsring Bague d'arrét
Pulley Polea
640164196 Scheibe Poulie
Folding Adjustable Twist Pitch Trowel - : ) ;
75 | 0165464 Handle Manija plegadiza ajustable con control giro

FUhrunghandgriffreh-Neigungskontroll

Poignée repliable ajustable av

0009449 - 207

81




Handle-Adjustable, Twist

Griff, einstellbar, mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll
Manija ajustable con control giro

Poignée ajustable avec command

CT 48-8A

wc_ex0165465200_02

82 0009449 - 207



Handle-Adjustable, Twist

CT 48-8A . . . :
Griff, einstellbar, mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll
Manija ajustable con control giro
Poignée ajustable avec command
. L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
1 10170009 Handle-Adjustable, Twist Manija ajustable con control giro
Griff, einstellbar, mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll| Poignée ajustable avec command
3 | 2007007 Push button switch Interruptor dg botén .
KurzschluBknopf Interrupteur a poussoir
Pitch nut Tuerca de inclinacion
4 10165276 Schragstellungsmutter Ecrou de l'inclinaison
Bearing holder Portarodamiento
5 0154747 Lagerhalterung Porte-roulement
Wiring harness Conjunto de cables
6 10164630 Kabelbaum Harnais de cables électriques
Cable Cable
7| 0154741 Kabel Cable
Throttle cable Cable del acelerador
8 | 0159855 Bowdenzug Cable des gaz
9 0163391 CT Throttle Kit Juego de acelerador de la CT
Gashebelsatz des CT Jeu de levier des gaz de la CT
Pitch control knob Control perilla
1010153077 Schréagstellungsdrehknopf Bouton de réglage de l'inclina
Plate Placa
110160300 Platte Plaque
Bearing flange Brida-rodamiento
1210154748 Flansch-Lager Collerette-roulement
Roll pin Pasador 1/4 x 1-3/8in
13 | 0165406 Spannstift Goupille de tension
14 | 0155138 R_etaining ring Anillo de' retfzncién 9
Sicherungsring Bague d'arrét
Spring Resorte
1510157000 Feder Ressort
Ball Bola
16| 0157008 Kugel Bille
18 | 0011346 Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M8 x 65 DIN931
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
19 | 0012356 Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M6 x 10 DIN933
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 10Nm/7ft.Ibs S3
Cheese head screw Tornillo cilindrico
21 (0011570 Zylinderschraube Vis a téte cylindrique 5Nm/4ft.Ibs s2
Flat head screw Tornillo de cabeza perdida M5 x 16
220164648 Senkschraube Vis a téte conique
Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal M8 DIN985
23 | 0010367 Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal
Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal
2410010369 Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal
Flat washer Arandela 12 1SO7090
2610010620 Scheibe Rondelle
30 | 0222107 Label-Wacker Neuson logo Calcomania-Wacker Neuson logotipo 40
Aufkleber-Wacker Neuson Logo Autocollant-Wacker Neuson logo
31| 0161059 Label-sheet, operation Hoja de calcomanias-operacion
Aufkleberblatt-Betrieb Feuille d'autocollants-opérati
Spacer Espaciador 1/4x0.17 x 3/8
34 10165404 Abstandsstuick Entretoise

0009449 - 207

83




Handle-Adjustable, Twist

Griff, einstellbar, mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll
Manija ajustable con control giro

Poignée ajustable avec command

CT 48-8A

wc_ex0165465200_02

84 0009449 - 207



Handle-Adjustable, Twist

CT 48-8A . . . :
Griff, einstellbar, mit Dreh-Neigungskontroll
Manija ajustable con control giro
Poignée ajustable avec command
L . Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
35 | 0165405 Sleeve Manguito 3/4 x 2.0 x9.0in
Hilse Douille
Cap Tapa
36 | 0165508 Kappe Capuchon
Pad Cojin
38 | 0165342 Unterlage Coussin
Wiring harness Conjunto de cables
39| 0164632 Kabelbaum Harnais de cables électriques
Block Bloque
43 10163959 Block Bloc
Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal
4410011456 Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
Handle Manija
48 | 0164837 Handgriff Poignée
Handle-Adjustable Manija ajustable
49 | 0169986 Verstellbarer Handgriff Poignée ajustable
75 | 0165465 Adjustable Twist Pitch TrowelHandle Manija ajustable con control giro

Fuhrunghandgriffeigungskontroll

Poignée ajustable avec command

0009449 - 207

85




Handle-Folding, Adjustable, Pro-Shift®
Klappgriff, einstellbar, mit Pro-Shift® Neigungsko
Manija plegadiza ajustable con control Pro-Shift®
Poignée repliable ajustable av

CT 48-8A

[Pff’@aShifi”i 30

AN 174 _,/

VVA® INETR 31
NEUSON
N e INEUN

1SRN e

@0 ESES

wc_ex0165466200_01

86 0009449 - 207



Handle-Folding, Adjustable, Pro-Shift®

CT 48-8A . . ; . .
Klappgriff, einstellbar, mit Pro-Shift® Neigungsko
Manija plegadiza ajustable con control Pro-Shift®
Poignée repliable ajustable av
Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ PartNo. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
1 10170006 1 Handle-Folding, Pro-Shift® Manija plegadiza con control Pro-Shift®
Klappgriff mit Pro-Shift® Neigungskontroll | Poignée repliable avec command
3 | 2007007 | 1 Push button switch Interruptor dg botén .
KurzschluBknopf Interrupteur a poussoir
Wiring harness Conjunto de cables
6 10164630 1 Kabelbaum Harnais de cables électriques
Cable Cable
7|01629721 1 | apel Cable
Throttle cable Cable del acelerador
8 10159855] 1 Bowdenzug Cable des gaz
9 0163391] 1 CT Throttle Kit Juego de acelerador de la CT
Gashebelsatz des CT Jeu de levier des gaz de la CT
Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M8 x 65 DIN931
18 | 0011346 | 2 R
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
22 | 0164648 2 Flat head screw Tprqillg de cabeza perdida M5 x 16
Senkschraube Vis a téte conique
Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal M8 DIN985
2310010367 3 Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal
Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal
2410010369 | 2 Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal
Flat washer Arandela 12 1SO7090
2600106201 2 | gepeipe Rondelle
30 | 0222107| 2 Label-Wacker Neuson logo Calcomania-Wacker Neuson logotipo 40
Aufkleber-Wacker Neuson Logo Autocollant-Wacker Neuson logo
31 0161059 | 1 Label-sheet, operation Hoja de calcomanias-operacion
Aufkleberblatt-Betrieb Feuille d'autocollants-opérati
Cap Tapa
36 (0165508 | 2 Kappe Capuchon
Pad Cojin
38 | 0165342 1 Unterlage Coussin
Wiring harness Conjunto de cables
3910164632 1 Kabelbaum Harnais de cables électriques
Flat washer Arandela
4010010622| 4 Scheibe Rondelle
Label Calcomania
4210111610| 2 Aufkleber Autocollant
Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal
44 10011456] 2 Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M8 x 25 DIN933
4510011457 | 4 R
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 6Nm/4ft.Ibs S3
Locknut Contratuerca M8
46 | 0030066 | 1 Sechskantmutter Contre-écrou 16Nm/12ft.Ibs
isi M8 x 1
47 | 0155125 2 Stud_ Perno prisionero 8x10
Gewindebolzen Goujon 16Nm/12ft.Ibs
Handle Manija
4810164837 1 Handgriff Poignée
Handle-Adjustable Manija ajustable
4910169986 | 1 Verstellbarer Handgriff Poignée ajustable
Cover Tapa
5010164065 1 Deckel Couvercle

0009449 - 207 87




Handle-Folding, Adjustable, Pro-Shift®
Klappgriff, einstellbar, mit Pro-Shift® Neigungsko
Manija plegadiza ajustable con control Pro-Shift®
Poignée repliable ajustable av

CT 48-8A

[Pff’@aShifi”i 30

AN 174 _,/

VVA® INETR 31
NEUSON
N e INEUN

1SRN e

@0 ESES

wc_ex0165466200_01

88 0009449 - 207



Handle-Folding, Adjustable, Pro-Shift®

CT 48-8A e S : . :
Klappgriff, einstellbar, mit Pro-Shift® Neigungsko
Manija plegadiza ajustable con control Pro-Shift®
Poignée repliable ajustable av
. L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Pitch control Regulador de inclinacion
510163395 Neigungskontroll Commande de l'inclinaison
Gas spring Resorte 90 Ib
5210163653 Feder Ressort
Pitch control handle Regulador de inclinacién en la manija
53 | 0164077 Neigungskontroll-Handgriff Commande d'inclinaison
Spacer Espaciador
54 10163457 Abstandsstlick Entretoise
Rod Varilla
5510170942 Stange Tringle
Handle-folding, Pro-Shift®, lower Manija plegadiza con control Pro-Shift®,
60 | 0169989 Klappgriff, Pro-Shift® Neigungskontroll, inferior
Unterteil Poignée repliable avec command
Knob Empufiadura
6110164205| 1 | i Poignée
Clevis pin Pasador de horquilla
62 | 0164207 Bolzen-Lastose Vis a oeillet
Retaining ring Anillo de retencion
63 | 0164208 Sicherungsring Bague d'arrét
Folding Adjustable Pro-Shift®Trowel Manija plegadiza ajustable con control
75 | 0165466 Handle Pro-Shift®

Fiihrunghandgriffro-Shift® Neigungsko

Poignée repliable ajustable av

0009449 - 207

89




Handle-Adjustable, Pro-Shift®

Griff, einstellbar, mit Pro-Shift® Neigungskontrol
Manija ajustable con control Pro-Shift®

Poignée ajustable avec command

CT 48-8A

@=) O icsiics

wc_ex0165467200_01

90 0009449 - 207



Handle-Adjustable, Pro-Shift®

CT 48-8A e . : '
Griff, einstellbar, mit Pro-Shift® Neigungskontrol
Manija ajustable con control Pro-Shift®
Poignée ajustable avec command
L . Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. | Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
1 10170005 Handle-Pro-Shift® Manija con control Pro-Shift®
Griff mit Pro-Shift® Neigungskontroll Poignée avec commande d'inclin
3 | 2007007 Push button switch Interruptor dg botén .
KurzschluBknopf Interrupteur a poussoir
Wiring harness Conjunto de cables
6 10164630 Kabelbaum Harnais de cables électriques
Cable Cable
7 |0162972 Kabel Cable
Throttle cable Cable del acelerador
8 10159855 Bowdenzug Cable des gaz
9 0163391 CT Throttle Kit Juego de acelerador de la CT
Gashebelsatz des CT Jeu de levier des gaz de la CT
Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M8 x 65 DIN931
18 | 0011346 R
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
22 | 0164648 Flat head screw Tprqillg de cabeza perdida M5 x 16
Senkschraube Vis a téte conique
Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal M8 DIN985
23 ) 0010367 Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal
Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal
2410010369 Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal
30 | 0222107 Label-Wacker Neuson logo Calcomania-Wacker Neuson logotipo 40
Aufkleber-Wacker Neuson Logo Autocollant-Wacker Neuson logo
31| 0161059 Label-sheet, operation Hoja de calcomanias-operacion
Aufkleberblatt-Betrieb Feuille d'autocollants-opérati
Cap Tapa
36 | 0165508 Kappe Capuchon
Pad Cojin
38 (0165342 Unterlage Coussin
Wiring harness Conjunto de cables
39 10164632 Kabelbaum Harnais de cables électriques
Flat washer Arandela
40 ) 0010622 Scheibe Rondelle
Label Calcomania
4210111610 Aufkleber Autocollant
Block Bloque
43 10163959 Block Bloc
44 | 0011456 Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M8 x 25 DIN933
4510011457 R
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 6Nm/4ft.Ibs S3
Locknut Contratuerca M8
46 | 0030066 Sechskantmutter Contre-écrou 16Nm/12ft.Ibs
isi M8 x 1
47 | 0155125 Stud_ Perno prisionero 8x10
Gewindebolzen Goujon 16Nm/12ft.Ibs
Handle Manija
48 | 0164837 Handgriff Poignée
Handle-Adjustable Manija ajustable
49 10169986 Verstellbarer Handgriff Poignée ajustable
Cover Tapa
50 | 0164065 Deckel Couvercle

0009449 - 207

91




Handle-Adjustable, Pro-Shift®

Griff, einstellbar, mit Pro-Shift® Neigungskontrol
Manija ajustable con control Pro-Shift®

Poignée ajustable avec command

CT 48-8A

@=) O icsiics

wc_ex0165467200_01

92 0009449 - 207



Handle-Adjustable, Pro-Shift®

CT 48-8A . . . . .
Griff, einstellbar, mit Pro-Shift® Neigungskontrol
Manija ajustable con control Pro-Shift®
Poignée ajustable avec command
L . Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Pitch control Regulador de inclinacion
510163395 Neigungskontroll Commande de l'inclinaison
Gas spring Resorte 90 Ib
5210163653 Feder Ressort
53 | 0164077 Pitch control handle Regulador de inclinacion en la manija
Neigungskontroll-Handgriff Commande d'inclinaison S3
Spacer Espaciador
54 10163457 Abstandsstlick Entretoise
Rod Varilla
5510170942 Stange Tringle
75 | 0165467 Adjustable Pro-Shift® Trowel Handle Manija ajustable con control Pro-Shift®

Fihrunghandgriffift® Neigungskontrol

Manija ajustable con control P

0009449 - 207

93







WACKER
NEUSON

Accessories
Sonderzubehor
Accesorios
Accessoires



wc_ex0160979001



Lift Bracket Kit

CT 48-8A ..
Hebebugelsatz
Ménsula alzadora compl.
Support de relévement compl.
. L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Lift Bracket Kit Ménsula alzadora compl.
1 (0160978 Hebeblgel Support de relevement compl.
Lifting bracket Ménsula alzadora 48
2 10159028 Hebebugel Support de relevement
3 0011457 Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M8 x 25 DIN933
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
M8 DIN985
4 0010367 Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal

Sechskantmutter

Ecrou hexagonal

0009449 - 207

97




CT 48-8A

=3
£
: 8
pt
€ c
o9
o E
g g
H.z.m@
¥Xog?
..mv.hhe
k%ad
&nUh.ﬂ
= 0 30
mo v
-0 S a
=095
dT =0

we_ex0164261001

98



CT 48-8A

Lift Bracket Kit
Hebebugelsatz
Ménsula alzadora compl.

Support de relévement compl.
. L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ PartNo. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Lift Bracket Kit Ménsula alzadora compl. 48in
1/ (0164262 1 Hebebligelsatz Support de relevement compl.
Lifting bracket Ménsula alzadora 48in
2 10163404/ 1 Hebebugel Support de relevement
3 |0011457| 4 Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M8 x 25 DIN933
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal M8 DIN985
4 | 0010367 4 Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal

0009449 - 207

99




aaaaaaaaaa
eeeeeeeeeee
Jeu-poids

we_ex0162865001

00000000000



Weight Kit

CT 48-8A
Ballastsatz
Juego-pesos
Jeu-poids
L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ Part No. Description Descripcion
Pos. | Artikel Nr. Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Weight kit Juego-pesos
1 (0162865 Ballastsatz Jeu-poids
Bracket Soporte
2 | 0160862 Konsole Support
Bracket Soporte
4 | 0162866 Konsole Support
0009449 - 207 101




Bottle Holder Kit
Flaschenhalter kpl.

Juego de Soporte de la Botella
Porte-Bouteille compl.

CT 48-8A

200 _5200019653002001

102 0009449 - 207



Bottle Holder Kit

CT 48-8A
Flaschenhalter kpl.
Juego de Soporte de la Botella
Porte-Bouteille compl.
. L Measurem./Abm. Norm
Ref. [ PartNo. | Qty.| Description Descripcion
Pos.| Artikel Nr. | St. [ Beschreibung Description Sealant
Torque/Drehm. Schmierstoff
Bottle holder bracket Soporte de botella
1 [s200017650| 1 Flaschenhalter konsole Porte-bouteille support
Hexagonal head cap screw Tornillo hexagonal M8 x 65 DIN931
2 |0011346| 2 XA
Sechskantschraube Vis a téte hexagonale 25Nm/18ft.Ibs
Hexagon nut Tuerca hexagonal M8 DIN985
3 | 0010367 2 Sechskantmutter Ecrou hexagonal
Bottle Holder Kit Juego de Soporte de la Botella
4 |5200019653) 1 Flaschenhalter kpl. Porte-Bouteille compl.

0009449 - 207 103




WACKER
NEUSON

Wacker Neuson Produkton GmbH & Co. KG - PreuRenstraBe 41 - 80809 Minchen - Tel.: +49-(0)89-35402-0 - Fax: +49-(0)89-35402-390
Wacker Neuson Production Americas LLC - P. O. Box 9007 - Menomonee Falls, WI 53052-9007 - Tel.: (262)-255-0500 - Fax: (262)-255-0550
Wacker Neuson Ltd. - Tower 1, Grand Century Place - 193 Prince Edward Road West - Mongkok, Kowloon - Hong Kong, VR China - Tel: +852-3605 5360, Fax: +852-2406 6021



